## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hee-Yong Lee	01/26/2010
Jung-Soo Kim	01/26/2010
Eun-Ho Shin	01/26/2010
Seong-Kyu Kim	01/26/2010
Eun-Young Seol	01/26/2010
Mi-Jin Baek	01/26/2010
Mi-Young Baek	01/26/2010
Yeon-Jin Chae	01/26/2010
Ho-II Choi	01/26/2010
Ju-Han Lee	01/26/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAEWOONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	223-23 Sangdaewon-dong, Chungwon-gu		
Internal Address:	Sungnam-si		
City:	Kyunggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	462-120		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12429523

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501317838

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

608-662-1277 Phone:

Email: kmheck@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Casimir Jones, S.C.

> **PATENT REEL: 025125 FRAME: 0908**

Address Line 1: 2275 Deming Way
Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HANOL - 13097/US-2/CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanya A. Arenson

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignEXEC\_Daewoong#page1.tif source=AssignEXEC\_Daewoong#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025125 FRAME: 0909

Attorney Docket No.: HANOL-13097/US-2/CIP

Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Hee-Yong Lee, Jung-Soo Kim, Eun-Ho Shin, Seong-Kyu Kim, Eun-Young Seol, Mi-Jin Baek, Mi-Young Baek, Yeon-Jin Chae, Ho-II Choi, Ju-Han Lee, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

A Process of Preparing Microspheres for Sustained Release Having

Improved Dispersibility and Syringeability

Filing Date:

04/24/2009

Serial No.:

12/429,523

WHEREAS, Daewoong Pharmaceutical Co., LTD., a Republic of Korea corporation having a place of business at 223-23 Sangdaewon-dong, Chungwon-gu, Sungnam-si, Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea 462-120, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of employee and/or collaboration agreements between the ASSIGNORS and the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Lee Date Eun-Young Seol Date Date Em, jung 500 01, 26, 2010 fach, mī jīn 01. 26. 2010

Date M.-Jin Baek Date Shin einle 01.26.2010 Mi-Young Back 01.26.10

Eun-Ho Shin Date Mi-Young Back Date Seong-Kyu Kim Coong - Kyu 1. 26.10 That Year Jiv 01.26.10

Seong-Kyu Kim Date Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025125 FRAME: 0910

PATENT
Attorney Docket No.: HANOL-13097/US-2/CIP
Page 2 of 2

Ho-II Choi		Date	Ju-man Le	ee -	Date
•					
•					
	*				
			·.		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CTATE OF	`				
STATE OF	) )	SS.			
COUNTY OF	)			*	
On this day of			, in	, before me, the	
undersigned Notary Publ me on the basis of satisfi	lic or Witness, pe	ersonally appears	ed the above-name	ed ASSIGNORS, kr	own to me (or proven to
and acknowledged that h	ne/she/they exec	cuted the same.	i(a) whose hame(s	) let all C dabbot loca	
			NOTARY F	PUBLIC or WITNES	S
SEAL			MY COMM	1ISSION EXPIRES:	

**PATENT** REEL: 025125 FRAME: 0911

**RECORDED: 10/12/2010** 

choù

40 il